2020/7/28

#ER
( '1 — - - _ SGIEIEEVAN
BRF PVVC:F“J I\-BRP7|-_T’I’ ijZTAVXTA-GTL —g>
GTI SE. GTR. Wake 170 (2020L4%)
CORBEETMT D (SE19574T : 3) S&E 5= v | JONFarER
Hm Sea-Doo_watercraft
JO>T O RES . 487803162_revl
ERiRERBAZEP /N : 487803162
DES3>HS: 1
tETH - 20204F6H
RmE : BRP Audio-Premium> X5 A-GTl. GTI SE. GTRELU'Wake 170 (202014%)
CORFIAPMTIE, ROESEEHATEET,

https://brp--c.visualforce.com/apex/Article_Detail_Instruction_Sheet?lang=en_US&id=kA00c000000yHmg#googtrans(en|en)

A

BhEEL7RNE, EEXCFEBZR SN DERIIRRERLET.

AR : ERURNE, BEFREIDEEDSSEBL THENS BRI ERLE

EX

HEDORVMEE, EBREODOIR—FR> MEDOMOEEICEXRMEISES5 X304
MHDHBERERLET
FN

B FOEBRHNS. ZDOF WV MIFREBRPERFEIENEDfHITIHNENSHDET,
-CDF Y MME, FEDERAETIILVEAICHSI SN TUVET (REBRPT —F—H'E
;g%ﬁ%bi?)om%éntlzwh(lzwh)uﬂmlzwhcmaﬁwfﬁ
-Fv DA M—I)UCT 2T — MBS E(F. 2T L — MYLRREIRE TS
BDCEEERLUTLSIESLY,

SERBHT CORICOY 758 (Ov o457 IOV IT7IF—12E) DHRD
HKUNRERBAE. KIFLLEDEHRL TN,

- MLOL > FORMIIHIRZRRST U TSTEE,
-BETEZERAITDEEE. BICRORELBYRFREERALTIZS0,
—gj(liﬁid)mb\ﬁﬁ D, EM CREZITOESEIOZS>ZATICTDINENSDF

IRA—=)b. RSO RXZWS 3> OA2IR—RD MRE, BI<AlRREDHDEPRICE (ST
BLTLEELY,
;?mm>ﬁ—z>h@mﬂfvoﬁﬁ%ﬁ5mm\ﬁm1>§>ﬁ%w5®%ﬁ5

https://brp--c.visualforce.com/apex/Atrticle_Detail_Instruction_Sheet?lang=en_US&id=kA00c000000yHmag#googtrans(en|en)

1/10


javascript:void(0)

2020/7/28

https://brp--c.visualforce.com/apex/Article_Detail_Instruction_Sheet?lang=en_US&id=kA00c000000yHmg#googtrans(en|en)

FN

I RI-—Y—ATOEZERZEBWRDREFIES. COFIES — MMIEFENTVDHE
NHDET., 3. Fv hOBERES L. ZDFY MIEFNTVDIERS — MZEEERK
(CRHEL TSV, BEBEEDNT7 OV ZEBUCHERT 32O (CHERIT N TDIERIC
FOTCATE D L=MERUET.

i RBICIEENRWSE. ROKROFHEDMIT MLIZERL TS0,

JL—R
5.8 8.8 10.9 12.9
Ma 1.840.2 Nem (16%2 2.840.2 Nem 3.840.2 Nem (34+2 4.5+0.5 Nem
Ibf in) (2542 Ibfs in) Ibfe in) (4044 Ibfe in)
M5 3.3+0.2 Nem (2942 | 520.5 Nem (44+4 | 7.84+0.7 Nem (6946 | 9+1 Nem (80%9
Ibfe in) Ibfe in) Ibfe in) Ibfe in)
7.541 Nem (6649 10+2 N 12.842.2 N 16+2 N*m
me | FOF T RR0R cem OF£.2 T (142418 Ibf-
Ibf in) (89+18 Ibfe in) (113+19 Ibfe in) in)
. 15.3+1.7 Nem 24.5+3.5 Nem 31.5+3.5 N'm 4045 N-m (30+4
(135%15 Ibfe in) (1843 Ibfsft) (2343 Ibfsft) Ibfeft)
M0 29+3 Nem (21+2 | 4846 Nem (35+4 | 6149 N-m (45+7 73+7 Nem (54%5
Ibfeft) |bfeft) |bfeft) |bfeft)
M2 52+6 Nem (38+4 85+10 Nem 105415 Nem 128417 Nem
Ibfeft) (6347 Ibfeft) (77£11 Ibfeft) (94£13 Ibfeft)
M4 85+10 Nem (63+7 135415 Nem 170420 Nem 200425 Nem
Ibfeft) (100+11 Ibfeft) (12515 Ibfeft) (148+18 Ibfeft)
M16 126414 Nem 205425 Nem 255430 Nem 305435 Nem
(93410 Ibfft) (151418 Ibfeft) (188422 Ibfft) (225426 Ibfeft)
Mi18 170420 Nem 273432 Nem 330425 N*m 413447 Nem
(12515 Ibfeft) (201424 Ibfeft) (24318 Ibfeft) (305+35 Ibfeft)

CHORFIAS MDORIGE, SFSFRI7TETUDO—MENEEZRLTED, BROTE
IRFHAIEREISAZIAZ BIR U CUVRWVMEEN DD XTI, 12U, ENSIFEEUFTZFFEBUL
JeHREE T DElmE R UK T .

s iBRFE (3#Y1.0 BFREITI,

mOHF3/I\—Y

https://brp--c.visualforce.com/apex/Atrticle_Detail_Instruction_Sheet?lang=en_US&id=kA00c000000yHmag#googtrans(en|en)

2/10



2020/7/28

https://brp--c.visualforce.com/apex/Article_Detail_Instruction_Sheet?lang=en_US&id=kA00c000000yHmg#googtrans(en|en)

I5H Bl RES S
P1 IRERE 278003464 1
P2 AA)\—FRR 278003758 1
P3 AE—hH—/)\—x%X 278003759 1
P4 AE—H— 278003463 2
P5 RE—h—TJUL 278003466 2
P6 Bluetooth U E— hO> bO—-I)LS A 278003465 1
P7 EI>oa->vrt>JU 278003876 1
P8 BI>oO0->vrt>JU 278003877 1
P9 LH BluetoothA =5« A XF L (FRIAL) * 278003874 1
P10 RH BluetoothA —5 4 A XF L (RRIRL) * 278003875 1
P11 LHI S5 k 278003766 1
P12 RHIS4w b 278003768 1

https://brp--c.visualforce.com/apex/Atrticle_Detail_Instruction_Sheet?lang=en_US&id=kA00c000000yHmag#googtrans(en|en)

3/10



2020/7/28 https://brp--c.visualforce.com/apex/Article_Detail_Instruction_Sheet?lang=en_US&id=kA00c000000yHmg#googtrans(en|en)

P13 M6.81 x 30 NLIORARZ 250001007 4
P14 D4 —wW 293730018 1
P15 206 mmOwF>T5A 293750027 4
P16 oUw T 515178223 1
P17 M6 x 25 ML AR 250001116 6
P18 MBI W =47 — 234062600 6
P19 SEIESHT WY b 232561200 6
P20 A>P—hk 291003793 4

* LH# KTURH Bluetootht —5 1 A XF AP KUP10](d. ZNEND) C—Y[P1]~
[P T Y TICHAHI TSN TNET.

b—
=P
ST+ ST (C EBHRAIHY GPSHEMEN T BB, BHMD Acc/\—RZ (P/N

278003684) MWETI .
i B RENTOEIN, FIREEAIEERAUTT.

Tl #E (R

BESKWZEEZITISEIIC, BRI NYFU—ZRDOALTSEEWN. YV-ILZ/N\YF
U—DLICENMINTLKESV . COREDIFF TIEHECHEATSIZEE:
-BNICBRDT—T) (1) ZAULET,
- Disconnect RED cable (+) after.
- Secure battery by covering pole with isolating material.

When routing or installing harness ensure the harness does not come
into contact with any sharp edge, mobile parts and hot surfaces.
Refer to shop manual to remove:
- Seat
- Mirror support
- Left central body panel
- Left front body panel

Part Installation

1. Remove the darts (3) on both sides of the vehicle.

https://brp--c.visualforce.com/apex/Atrticle_Detail_Instruction_Sheet?lang=en_US&id=kA00c000000yHmag#googtrans(en|en)

4/10



2020/7/28 https://brp--c.visualforce.com/apex/Article_Detail_Instruction_Sheet?lang=en_US&id=kA00c000000yHmg#googtrans(en|en)

P—

..

LEFT SIDE VIEW

2. Remove both side anti-slip carpet.
Use the template to cut the anti-slip carpet as shown below.

BOTH SIDES
1. Sections to be removed

3. Remove plastic film on the body and drill using a 5.5 mm drill bit in order to clear the two
holes shown below.

https://brp--c.visualforce.com/apex/Atrticle_Detail_Instruction_Sheet?lang=en_US&id=kA00c000000yHmag#googtrans(en|en) 5/10



2020/7/28 https://brp--c.visualforce.com/apex/Article_Detail_Instruction_Sheet?lang=en_US&id=kA00c000000yHmg#googtrans(en|en)

1. Anti slip carpet
2. Plastic film
3. Holes to drill

4. Install LH bracket [P11] on the deck using M6 x 25 Torx screws [P17], M6 flat washer [P18]

and elastic stop nut [P19].

\

1. M6 x 25 Torx screws [P17]
2. LH Bracket [P11]

3. Body

4. Elastic stop nut [P19]

5. M6 flat washer [P18]

Tightening Torque

M6 X 25 Torx screws [P17]

7.5+ 1 Nem (66 + 9 Ibfein)

5. Position the LH Bluetooth audio system [P9] and RH bluetooth audio system [P10] on
vehicle. Connect the harness of the left speaker with the right one as shown below

https://brp--c.visualforce.com/apex/Atrticle_Detail_Instruction_Sheet?lang=en_US&id=kA00c000000yHmag#googtrans(en|en)

6/10



2020/7/28 https://brp--c.visualforce.com/apex/Article_Detail_Instruction_Sheet?lang=en_US&id=kA00c000000yHmg#googtrans(en|en)

45)" 1 \

1. Speaker harness [P3]
2. Main harness [P2]
3. Vehicle harness

6. Insert the LH Bluetooth audio system [P9] in position by sliding it into the front support.

=

LEFT SIDE VIEW OF THE VEHICLE

https://brp--c.visualforce.com/apex/Atrticle_Detail_Instruction_Sheet?lang=en_US&id=kA00c000000yHmag#googtrans(en|en) 710



2020/7/28 https://brp--c.visualforce.com/apex/Article_Detail_Instruction_Sheet?lang=en_US&id=kA00c000000yHmg#googtrans(en|en)

¥

TOP VIEW OF THE VEHICLE

7. Secure LH Bluetooth audio system [P9] onto the body using M6.81 x 30 Torx screw [P13]
and insert [P20] from underneath.

NOTE: Use a 11/16" socket to help maintaining the insert [P20] while screwing the M6.81 x 30
Torx screw [P13].

1. LH Bluetooth audio system [P9]
2. M6.81 x 30 Torx screw [P13]

https://brp--c.visualforce.com/apex/Atrticle_Detail_Instruction_Sheet?lang=en_US&id=kA00c000000yHmag#googtrans(en|en) 8/10



2020/7/28

3. Insert [P20]
4. Body

https://brp--c.visualforce.com/apex/Article_Detail_Instruction_Sheet?lang=en_US&id=kA00c000000yHmg#googtrans(en|en)

Tightening Torque

M6.81 x 30 Torx screw [P13] 45+ .5 Nem (40 % 4 Ibfein)

8. Secure the harness using looking tie [P15] and mounting dart [P14] away from moving
parts and/or hot parts.

G |

NOTE: Ensure harness is properly secured and no slack is present.

9. Reconnect battery and ensure the radio and sound system work properly.
Connect RED cable (+) first then BLACK (-).

10. Reinstall all removed parts and refer to appropriate shop manual.
- Seat

- Mirror support
- Left central body panel
- Left font body panel

When routing or installing harness ensure the harness does not come
into contact with any sharp edge, mobile parts and hot surfaces.

TROUBLESHOOTING

FIE(CDULTIE. SHOP MANUALD@EIxtzo> 3> wSBLTLSIES0),

) — A\l
B> RSA5FLER
AZE: ASEOSECRBEAEISEIN3 L. BARERSTIEENSDET ., Lh>
T, 453DURZ2ITEC10DDREREZEEDIC L Z2BEHLET,
FIECDWTIE, AR —F =1 RO@EYRTEIZ 3> ZSRUTIES0N,

https://brp--c.visualforce.com/apex/Atrticle_Detail_Instruction_Sheet?lang=en_US&id=kA00c000000yHmag#googtrans(en|en)

9/10



2020/7/28 https://brp--c.visualforce.com/apex/Article_Detail_Instruction_Sheet?lang=en_US&id=kA00c000000yHmg#googtrans(en|en)

TEMPLATE.pdf
2099-10-08

https://brp--c.visualforce.com/apex/Atrticle_Detail_Instruction_Sheet?lang=en_US&id=kA00c000000yHmag#googtrans(en|en) 10/10


https://brp.my.salesforce.com/servlet/fileField?retURL=https%3A%2F%2Fbrp--c.visualforce.com%2Fapex%2FArticle_Detail_Instruction_Sheet%3Flang%3Den_US%26id%3DkA00c000000yHmq&entityId=ka03x000000lX4mAAE&_CONFIRMATIONTOKEN=VmpFPSxNakF5TUMwd055MHpNVlF3TnpveU1EbzFOUzR5TlRoYSxYUlBnN1hmX3NzWWU4aEJhU1dKUjJ4LFpERmtZV05p&common.udd.actions.ActionsUtilORIG_URI=%2Fservlet%2FfileField&field=Attachment__Body__s

